TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
Lhce CIT Group/Business Cred, 05/03/2006  ||CORPORATION: NEW YORK
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc. - Services |
|Street Address: ||2302 Maxwell Lane |
|City: ||Houston |
|State/Country: ||TEXAS |
[Postal Code: 177023 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: DELAWARE |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31
0
o
Property Type Number Word Mark g
©
Registration Number: 1692056 SUPERSPORTS USA N
Registration Number: 2542753 STRIGA SOCCER o
o
Registration Number: 1772062 ONE STORE HAS ALL THE FUN 8
M~
Registration Number: 1122841 OSHMAN'S ©
Registration Number: 1065033 OSHMAN'S T
Registration Number: 1087854 OSHMAN'S SKI SKOOL
Registration Number: 1090983 0SSl
Registration Number: 1435673 0SSl
Registration Number: 922563 SOME STORES HAVE ALL THE FUN
Registration Number: 2442966 WAVERUNNER
Registration Number: 2175234 TUFF STUFF
Registration Number: 2178762 BOARD RAGZ
Registration Number: 2449866 BOARD RAGZ
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Registration Number: 1906156 AMERICA'S #1 FUN STORE
Registration Number: 2075911 MOUNTAIN TEK

Registration Number: 1758475 BREAKPOINT

Registration Number: 2542754 STRIGA

Registration Number: 2119113 WOMEN & SPORTS
Registration Number: 2092304 MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT
Registration Number: 2409017 MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT
Registration Number: 2175007 OSHMAN'S WOMEN & SPORTS
Registration Number: 2352301 FISH HEADS

Registration Number: 2274898 MOUNTAIN TEK GOLF
Registration Number: 2362143 MOUNTAIN TEK OUTFITTERS
Registration Number: 2622149 STRIGA SOCCER

Registration Number: 2658171 OSHMAN'S ... WHERE WOMEN'S SPORTS MATTER!
Registration Number: 2653499

Registration Number: 2002127 HEALTHY ATTITUDE
Registration Number: 1756988 WAVERUNNER

Serial Number: 76318700 TOUR COLLECTION

Serial Number: 76090393 0SSl

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

703-415-1555
mail@specializedpatent.com
Christopher E. Kondracki

2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007
Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6050192D

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher E. Kondracki

Signature:

/Christopher E. Kondracki/

Date:

05/30/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Oshmans#page1.tif
source=TM Oshmans#page?2. tif
source=TM Oshmans#page3.tif
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RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF
TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Inteliectual Property Security
Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2003, executed by OSHMAN'S SPORTING GOODS,
INC. — SERVICES, a Delaware corporation ("Company"), in favor of THE CIT
GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, as agent ("Agent"), which
was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2003,
at Reel 003001, Frame 0801 (the "Agreement"} and pursuant to which the Company
assigned and granted 1o Agent, a security interest in and to all of Company's right, title
and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed
on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks”) and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes 1o release, retransfer and reassign to
Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in
and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to
Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent’s right, titie and interest in
and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Agent has executed this Release and
Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this g

day of May 2006.

“
THE CIT GROWP/BUSIN CREDIT, INC.,
a New York cb oration :

Na'me:Adrian Avalos
Title: Vice President

ot
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" Schedule 1 to the TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS
Application or Application Serial No.
Trademark Registration Date or Registration No.
SUPERSPORTS USA 6/09/92 1,692,056
STRIGA SOCCER 2/26/02 2,542,753
ONE STORE HAS ALL 5/18/93 1,772,062
THE FUN : ' :
OSHMAN'S 7124179 1,122,841
OSHMAN'S - 5/03/77 1,065,033
OSHMAN'S SKI SKOOL & 3/21/78 1,087,854
Design
0SS 5/09/78 1,090,983
Ossl 4/07/87 1,435,673
SOME STORES HAVE 10/19/71 922,563
ALL THE FUN
WAVERUNNER 4/10/01 2,442,966
TUFF STUFF 7/121/98 2,175,234
BOARD RAGZ 8/04/98 2,178,762
BOARD RAGZ 5/08/01 2,449,866
AMERICA’S #1 FUN 7118195 1,906,156
STORE
MOUNTAIN TEK 7/01/97 2,075,911
BREAKPOINT 3/16/93 1,758,475
BN 848423v1
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STRIGA

WOMEN & SPORTS
MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT
MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT

OSHMAN'S WOMEN &
SPORTS and Design

FiSH HEADS
MOUNTAIN TEK GOLF

MOUNTAIN TEK
OUTFITTERS

STRIGA SOCCER

OSHMAN'S. . WHERE
WOMEN'S SPORTS
MATTER!

MISCELLANEOUS
DESIGN (Woman's Head)

TOUR COLLECTION
0SS! |

HEALTHY ATTITUDE
WAVERUNNER

BN 5484231

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

2126102
12/09/97
8/26/07
11/28/00
7/21/98

5/23/00
8/31/99
6/27/00

9/17/02
12/10/02

11/26/02

9127/07

7117100
9/24/96
3/9/93

2,542,754

2,119,113

2,092,304

2,409,017

2,175,007

2,352,301

2,274,898

2,362,143

2.622,149

2,658,171

2,653,400

76/318,700

76/090,393

2,002,127

1,756,988
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