## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		05/03/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oshman's Sporting Goods, Inc Services
Street Address:	2302 Maxwell Lane
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1692056	SUPERSPORTS USA
Registration Number:	2542753	STRIGA SOCCER
Registration Number:	1772062	ONE STORE HAS ALL THE FUN
Registration Number:	1122841	OSHMAN'S
Registration Number:	1065033	OSHMAN'S
Registration Number:	1087854	OSHMAN'S SKI SKOOL
Registration Number:	1090983	OSSI
Registration Number:	1435673	OSSI
Registration Number:	922563	SOME STORES HAVE ALL THE FUN
Registration Number:	2442966	WAVERUNNER
Registration Number:	2175234	TUFF STUFF
Registration Number:	2178762	BOARD RAGZ
Registration Number:	2449866	BOARD RAGZ

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0026

900049981

De sistastica Noveber	1906156	AMERICAIC #4 FUN CTORE
Registration Number:	1906156	AMERICA'S #1 FUN STORE
Registration Number:	2075911	MOUNTAIN TEK
Registration Number:	1758475	BREAKPOINT
Registration Number:	2542754	STRIGA
Registration Number:	2119113	WOMEN & SPORTS
Registration Number:	2092304	MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT
Registration Number:	2409017	MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT
Registration Number:	2175007	OSHMAN'S WOMEN & SPORTS
Registration Number:	2352301	FISH HEADS
Registration Number:	2274898	MOUNTAIN TEK GOLF
Registration Number:	2362143	MOUNTAIN TEK OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	2622149	STRIGA SOCCER
Registration Number:	2658171	OSHMAN'S WHERE WOMEN'S SPORTS MATTER!
Registration Number:	2653499	
Registration Number:	2002127	HEALTHY ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	1756988	WAVERUNNER
Serial Number:	76318700	TOUR COLLECTION
Serial Number:	76090393	OSSI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6050192D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	05/30/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TM Oshmans#page1.tif source=TM Oshmans#page2.tif source=TM Oshmans#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0027

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2003, executed by OSHMAN'S SPORTING GOODS, INC. – SERVICES, a Delaware corporation ("Company"), in favor of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, as agent ("Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2003, at Reel 003001, Frame 0801 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this day of May 2006.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,

a New York corporation

Title: Vice President

BN 848423v1

## Schedule 1 to the TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or Registration No.
SUPERSPORTS USA	6/09/92	1,692,056
STRIGA SOCCER	2/26/02	2,542,753
ONE STORE HAS ALL THE FUN	5/18/93	1,772,062
OSHMAN'S	7/24/79	1,122,841
OSHMAN'S	5/03/77	1,065,033
OSHMAN'S SKI SKOOL & Design	3/21/78	1,087,854
OSSI	5/09/78	1,090,983
OSSI	4/07/87	1,435,673
SOME STORES HAVE ALL THE FUN	10/19/71	922,563
WAVERUNNER	4/10/01	2,442,966
TUFF STUFF	7/21/98	2,175,234
BOARD RAGZ	8/04/98	2,178,762
BOARD RAGZ	5/08/01	2,449,866
AMERICA'S #1 FUN STORE	7/18/95	1,906,156
MOUNTAIN TEK	7/01/97	2,075,911
BREAKPOINT	3/16/93	1,758,475

BN 848423v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0029

STRIGA	2/26/02	2,542,754
WOMEN & SPORTS	12/09/97	2,119,113
MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT	8/26/97	2,092,304
MOUNTAIN TEK SPORT	11/28/00	2,409,017
OSHMAN'S WOMEN & SPORTS and Design	7/21/98	2,175,007
FISH HEADS	5/23/00	2,352,301
MOUNTAIN TEK GOLF	8/31/99	2,274,898
MOUNTAIN TEK OUTFITTERS	6/27/00	2,362,143
STRIGA SOCCER	9/17/02	2,622,149
OSHMAN'SWHERE WOMEN'S SPORTS MATTER!	12/10/02	2,658,171
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Woman's Head)	11/26/02	2,653,499
TOUR COLLECTION	9/27/01	76/318,700
OSSI	7/17/00	76/090,393
HEALTHY ATTITUDE	9/24/96	2,002,127
WAVERUNNER	3/9/93	1,756,988

BN 848423v1

**RECORDED: 05/30/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0030